

January 16, 2026
(13) ARDR

WPA 12900 of 2025
CAN 1 of 2025

Mrs. Lolita Lekha (nee Majumdar)
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & ors.

Adv. Pratik Majumder,
Adv. Snehasish Dey,

... for the petitioner.

Adv. Dhillon Sengupta (through VC),
Adv. Ayan Chakraborty,
Adv. Saikat Mallick,

..for the respondent no.6.

Adv. Suman Sengupta,
Adv. Amrita Panja Moulick,

...for the State.

In the application being CAN 1 of 2025, the private respondent seeks modification/recalling of the order dated 30th June, 2025 passed by a coordinate Bench of this Court in the present writ petition. The application ought to be decided by the same learned Court.

The matter be placed before the appropriate Bench for consideration of the application being CAN 1 of 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)