

M/L 526
10.04.2026
Bpg.
ct.no.35

**W.P.A.12900 of 2026
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Lolita Lekha (nee Majumdar)
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ayan Bhattacharyya
Mr. Pratik Majumder
Mr. S. Dey.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Dhilon Sengupta
Mr. Ayan Chakraborty
Mr. Saikat Mallick
Ms. Sohini Mukhertjee
Mr. Aniket Nanda.
...for the respondent no.6.

Petitioner is directed to serve a notice upon
the learned advocate for the State.

List the writ petition along with CAN 1 of
2025 on 24th April, 2026 under the same heading.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website of this
Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)