

D/L 6
24.04.2026
Bpg.
ct.no.35

**W.P.A.12900 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Lolita Lekha (nee Majumdar)
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Pratik Majumder
Mr. S. Dey.
...for the petitioner.

Mr. Ayan Chakraborty
Mr. Saikat Mallick.
...for the respondent no.6.

Ms. Amrita Panja Moulick.
...for the State.

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for
an accommodation.

In the order dated 10.04.2026 inadvertently
in the cause title it has been transcribed as
“WPA12900 of 2026” which is incorrect and the
correct number should be “WPA12900 of 2025”.

Let this order be treated to be a part and
parcel of the order dated 10.04.2026.

Department is directed to incorporate the
necessary corrections.

Let the writ petition along with connected
application appear under the heading “Application” in
the monthly list of May, 2026.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)